-OP \$240.00 23523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reading Body Works, Inc.		08/27/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reading Truck Body, Inc.
Street Address:	Hancock Blvd. & Gerry Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 650
City:	Shillington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2352348	AEROSLIDE
Registration Number:	2687240	DUAL-PRO
Registration Number:	2149770	GRIP N' GLIDE
Registration Number:	1575904	LECTRO-LIFE
Registration Number:	1585227	LECTRO-LIFE
Registration Number:	1585226	LECTRO-LIFE POWER COAT
Registration Number:	1575903	LECTRO-LIFE POWER COAT
Registration Number:	2275760	ONLY THE BEST CARRY THE NAME READING
Registration Number:	2498430	SPACEMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814194

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0803

900038036

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127557.12 READING TRUCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
Date:	12/16/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=001#page1.tif source=001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0804

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Entity Number X Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to Pepper Hamilton LI P the left. 200 One Keystone Plaza Address North Front and Market Streets City P. 9: Box 1181 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1181 Fee: \$52 AUG 2 8 2003 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Reading Body Works, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City Zip County Hancock Bldg. & Gerry St., P.O. Box 650, Shillington, 19607 Berks (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Pa. Business Corporation Law of 1988 4. The date of its incorporation: June 8, 1953 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: _ The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X The amendment shall be effective on: September 1, 2003 at 12:01 a.m. Date Hour

REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK

PHLEGAL: #1454295 vt (V653511,DOC)

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the sha 5914(a).	areholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or \S
X The amendment was adopted by the b	oard of directors pursuant to 15 Pa C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check and if appropriate, complete one o,	f the following:
X The amendment adopted by the corpor	ration, set forth in full is as follows
	s amended to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is
The amendment adopted by the corporat hereof.	ion is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
,	
. Check if the amendment restates the Article	
January Market M	es:
	es: persede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	persede the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	persede the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this Amendment August
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of August 2003

PHILEOAL: #1454295 vt (V65301! DOC)

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0806